

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SECTT.-ESTT.) DEPARTMENT DISPUR ::: GUWAHATI-6

Block-A, Ground Floor, Janata Bhawan, sad.assam@gov.in, gad.assam.gov.in

eCF No.297411/12

Dated Dispur, the 28th June, 2023.

## **OFFICE ORDER**

In the interest of Public Service, the following Computer Operators of General Administration (Sectt.-Estt. Pool) Department are hereby temporarily posted in the Commission for Review & Assessment of Problems of Sattra Lands in Assam (CRAPSLA) with immediate effect till 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2023:

- 1. Shri Samar Uzir Baro, CO
- 2. Shri Kaushik Borah, CO

This has the approval of Principal Secretary, General Administration Department.

Signed by Banashree Deka Date: 28-06-2023 18:09:02

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department Dated Dispur, the 28thJune, 2023.

Memo eCF No.297411/12-A

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Chairman, CRAPSLA, Dispur, Ghy-6.
- 2. Shri Ashok Kr. Barman, IAS (Retd.), Member Secretary, CRAPSLA, Dispur, Ghy-6 w.r.t. letter No.CRAPSLA.01/2023/60, dtd. 31/05/2023.
- 3. P.S. to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, G.A. Deptt., Dispur, Ghy-6.
- 4. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, G.A. Deptt., Dispur, Ghy-6.
- 5. Departments concerned.
- 6. G.A. (Sectt.-Accounts) Deptt., Dispur, Ghy-6.
- 7. G.A. (Sectt.-P.F. Cell) Deptt., Dispur, Ghy-6.
- 8. Persons concerned. They are directed to report in the place of posting with intimation to this Deptt. and G.A.(Sectt.-Accounts) Deptt.
- 9. Record Officer, G.A. (Sectt.-Estt.) Deptt.
- 10. Content Manager, G.A. (Sectt.-Estt.) Deptt.

By order etc.,

(e-Signed)

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department.